HALO PRODUCT RELEASE
1-866-357-3845
ARMOREXPRESS.COMHALO PR Rev. 01
INNOVATIVE FEATURES
•	 Streamlined & efficient design
•	 Flexible build for all-day comfort
•	 Additional stopping power
Detailed specifications available upon request
Industry Leading Performance - The flagship ballistic offering by Armor
Express, the Halo package is a rare combination of strength, flexibility, and
comfort.
Ground-breaking Protection - Designed in the lab, proven in the field, the
Halo (level II and IIIA) is battle tested.  Offering phenomenal protection against many special
threat rounds in the field today - the Halo watches over those who put their lives on the line everyday.
INTRODUCING
Certified to NIJ-0101.06 ballistic requirements
HALO (LEVEL II AND IIIA)
II IIIA
5.7 x 28, 40 gr. FNH
SS197SR
5.7 x 28, 27 gr. FNH
SS195LF
9mm, 124 gr. Luger +P
GDHP
12 Gauge, 1 oz. Rifled
Slug
5.7 x 28, 40 gr. FNH
SS197SR
.44 Rem. Magnum,
240 gr. Hydra-Shok
.357 SIG, 125 gr. Gold
Dot HP
9mm, 124 gr. Luger +P
GDHP
COMMON SPECIAL THREATS
*Armor tested to varying rounds - see proceeding pages for exact threats tested
HALO PRODUCT RELEASE
1-866-357-3845
ARMOREXPRESS.COMHALO PR Rev. 01
LEVEL II
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model Designation HLO-D-II
Certified to NIJ-0101.06
Threat Level II
Test ID # AEX09-001652
NIJ Certified Sizes C1 – C5
Gender Neutral
Ballistic Material Twaron® Microfilament Flex Woven Aramid
& Twaron® LFT
Pad Cover Seam-sealed, waterproof Ripstop Nylon
Weight (Areal Density) 0.92 lbs/ft2
Thinness 0.210 in
V-50 – 9mm 1,617 ft/s
V-50 – .357 Mag. 1,606 ft/s
Certification BFS –
9mm 34.4 mm
Certification BFS –
.357 Mag. 37.50 mm
Warranty 5 Years
HALO
SPECIAL THREATS*
Weapon Ammunition
S&W.44 REM MAG 240gr. HYDRA-SHOK P44HS1
FN HERSTAL 5.7x28 40gr. Hornady V-Max SS197SR SC
S&W M&P 9mm SPEER LE 124 gr. GDHP 53617
S&W M&P 9mm 50gr. USM49mm LIBERTY
S&W M&P .40 USM40 S&W LIBERTY
*Special threat testing conducted in the Armor Express’ state-of-the-art Ballistic Research Laboratory using the NIJ-0101.06
shot pattern.
HALO PRODUCT RELEASE
1-866-357-3845
ARMOREXPRESS.COMHALO PR Rev. 01
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model Designation HLO-B-IIIA
Certified to NIJ-
0101.06 Threat Level IIIA
Test ID # AEX09-001688
NIJ Certified Sizes C2 – C5
Gender Neutral
Ballistic Material
Twaron® Microfilament Flex Woven
Aramid & Twaron® LFT and Twaron®
Laminate
Pad Cover Seam-sealed, waterproof Ripstop Nylon
Weight (Areal Density) 1.23 lbs/ft2
Thinness 0.270 in
V-50 – .357 SIG 1,798 ft/s
V-50 – .44 Mag. 1,609 ft/s
Certification BFS – .357
SIG 29.8 mm
Certification BFS – .44
Mag. 38.9 mm
Warranty 5 Years
LEVEL IIIAHALO
SPECIAL THREATS*
Weapon Ammunition
FN HERSTAL 5.7x28 SS197SR 40.gr
S&W M&P 9mm SPEER LE 124gr. GDHP 53617
BROWNING 12ga. 2 3/4” 1oz FED. LEB127 LRS
FN HERSTAL 5.7X28 27gr. SS195LF
*Special threat testing conducted in the Armor Express’ state-of-the-art Ballistic Research Laboratory using the NIJ-0101.06
shot pattern.
HALO PRODUCT RELEASE
1-866-357-3845
ARMOREXPRESS.COMHALO PR Rev. 01
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LEVEL II
Model Designation HLOF-D-II
Certified to NIJ-0101.06
Threat Level II
Test ID # AEX09-001738
NIJ Certified Sizes C1 – C5
Gender Female
Ballistic Material Twaron® Microfilament Flex Woven Aramid
& Twaron® LFT
Pad Cover Seam-sealed, waterproof Ripstop Nylon
Weight (Areal Density) 0.97 lbs/ft2
Thinness 0.240 in
V-50 – 9mm 1,678 ft/s
V-50 – .357 Mag. 1,605 ft/s
Certification BFS – 9mm 30.90 mm
Certification BFS – .357
Mag. 34.50 mm
Warranty 5 Years
SPECIAL THREATS*
Weapon Ammunition
S&W .44 REM. MAG. 240gr. HYDRA-SHOK P44HSI
.45 WIN MAG GRIZZLY MARK 1 .45 WIN MAG 230gr. RN/TCJ
S&W M&P .357 SIG SPEER LE 125gr. GDHP 54234
S&W M&P 9MM SPEER LE 124gr. GDHP 53617
FN HERSTAL 5.7x28 40gr. SS197SR V-MAX
*Special threat testing conducted in the Armor Express’ state-of-the-art Ballistic Research Laboratory using the NIJ-0101.06
shot pattern.
HALOFEMALE
HALO PRODUCT RELEASE
1-866-357-3845
ARMOREXPRESS.COMHALO PR Rev. 01
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LEVEL IIIA
Model Designation HLOF-C-IIIA
Certified to NIJ-
0101.06 Threat Level IIIA
Test ID # AEX09-001760
NIJ Certified Sizes C1 – C5
Gender Female
Ballistic Material Twaron® Microfilament Flex Woven
Aramid, Twaron® LFT & Twaron® Laminate
Pad Cover Seam-sealed, waterproof Ripstop Nylon
Weight (Areal Density) 1.28 lbs/ft2
Thinness 0.280 in
V-50 – .357 SIG 1,798 ft/s
V-50 – .44 Mag. 1,664 ft/s
Certification BFS – .357
SIG 28.1 mm
Certification BFS – .44
Mag. 35.2 mm
Warranty 5 Years
SPECIAL THREATS*
Weapon Ammunition
S&W M&P 9MM SPEER LE 124gr. GDHP 53617
BROWNING 12ga. LEB127LRS 1oz. Rifled slug FED 2 3/4” TAC.
FN HERSTAL 5.7x28 27gr. SS195LF
FN HERSTAL 5.7x28 40gr. SS197SR V-MAX
*Special threat testing conducted in the Armor Express’ state-of-the-art Ballistic Research Laboratory using the NIJ-0101.06
shot pattern.
HALOFEMALE